National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation
Pennsylvania Division
Rate Summary - September 2017
This Rate Summary Does Not In Any Way Supersede The Tariff

	Basic Service Charg Distribution Charg	•	ment Charge s E-Factor)	Natural Ga Cha		Total Retail (Includes E- Factor)	SATC
Residential							
Basic Monthly Service Charge	\$12.00					\$12.00	\$12.00
First 5 Mcf	\$3.5665 per M		per Mcf	\$4.4129		\$8.1573	\$3.5665
Over 5 Mcf	\$2.5307 per M		per Mcf	\$4.4129	per Mcf	\$7.1215	\$2.5307
Rider E Surcharge	\$0.0000 per M					\$0.0000	\$0.0000 \$0.0343
Rider F Surcharge	\$0.0343 per M	CI				\$0.0343	\$0.0343
"Small" Commercial/Public Authority	'LL"< 250 Mcf/Year						
Basic Monthly Service Charge	\$19.89					\$19.89	\$19.89
First 5 Mcf	\$2.9584 per M		per Mcf	\$4.3285		\$7.4613	\$2.9584
Over 5 Mcf	\$2.6326 per M		per Mcf	\$4.3285	per Mcf	\$7.1355	\$2.6326
Rider E Surcharge	\$0.0000 per M	cf				\$0.0000	\$0.0000
"Small" Commercial/Public Authority	'UL"> 250 and < 1,000 M	lcf/Year					
Basic Monthly Service Charge	\$27.53					\$27.53	\$27.53
First 20 Mcf	\$2.2097 per M	cf \$0.1744	per Mcf	\$4.3285	per Mcf	\$6.7126	\$2.2097
Over 20 Mcf	\$2.0733 per M		per Mcf	\$4.3285	per Mcf	\$6.5762	\$2.0733
Rider E Surcharge	\$0.0000 per M	cf				\$0.0000	\$0.0000
"Large" Commercial/Public Authority	1 000 Mof/Voor						
Basic Monthly Service Charge	\$121.01					\$121.01	\$121.01
First 300 Mcf	\$1.8361 per M	cf \$0.1744	per Mcf	\$4.3285	per Mcf	\$6.3390	\$1.8361
Next 1,700 Mcf	\$1.7169 per M		per Mcf	\$4.3285		\$6.2198	\$1.7169
Over 2,000 Mcf	\$1.4985 per M	cf \$0.1744	per Mcf	\$4.3285	per Mcf	\$6.0014	\$1.4985
Rider E Surcharge	\$0.0000 per M	cf				\$0.0000	\$0.0000
Small Volume Industrial < 1,000 Mcf/Y	002						
Basic Monthly Service Charge	\$65.60					\$65.60	\$65.60
All Consumption	\$2.4001 per M	cf \$0.1744	per Mcf	\$4.3285	per Mcf	\$6.9030	\$2.4001
Rider E Surcharge	\$0.0000 per M		•			\$0.0000	\$0.0000
Intermediate Volume Industrial > 1,000							
Basic Monthly Service Charge	\$201.91			0.4.000.5		\$201.91	\$201.91
First 100 Mcf	\$1.8120 per M		per Mcf	\$4.3285		\$6.3149	\$1.8120 \$1.4039
Next 1,900 Mcf Over 2,000 Mcf	\$1.4039 per M \$1.0845 per M		per Mcf per Mcf	\$4.3285 \$4.3285		\$5.9068 \$5.5874	\$1.0845
Rider E Surcharge	\$0.0000 per M		per ivier	ψ 4 .3263	per ivier	\$0.0000	\$0.0000
	,					,	,
Large Volume Industrial > 50,000 and							
Basic Monthly Service Charge	\$809.00			0.4.000.5		\$809.00	NA
First 100 Mcf	\$1.3640 per M \$1.1822 per M		per Mcf per Mcf	\$4.3285 \$4.3285		\$5.8669	
Next 1,900 Mcf Next 18,000 Mcf	\$0.9734 per M		per Mcf	\$4.3285		\$5.6851 \$5.4763	
Over 20,000 Mcf	\$0.8362 per M		per Mcf	\$4.3285		\$5.3391	
	401000 Per 11		p	7.10-00	,	44.047.	
Large Industrial > 200,000 Mcf/Year							
Basic Monthly Service Charge	\$1,029.00					\$1,029.00	NA
First 100 Mcf	\$1.1331 per M		per Mcf	\$4.3285		\$5.6360	
Next 1,900 Mcf Next 18,000 Mcf	\$0.9531 per M \$0.7462 per M		per Mcf	\$4.3285 \$4.3285		\$5.4560 \$5.2491	
Over 20,000 Mcf	\$0.7462 per M \$0.6104 per M		per Mcf per Mcf	\$4.3285		\$5.2491 \$5.1133	
Over 20,000 INC	φυ.υτυ∓ per M	οι φυ.1/44	per ivier	φ4.3203	per Mici	φ3.1133	
Charges Applicable to All Sales Service	Classes						
Sales Tax (Non-Residential, Non-Process)		6.00%					
State Tax Adjustment Surcharge		-0.35%					

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation
Pennsylvania Division
Rate Summary - September 2017
This Rate Summary Does Not In Any Way Supersede The Tariff

Transportation Service

	DMT	MMT
Residential		
PA Produced per MCF	\$2.7798	\$3.0398
NON-PA Produced per MCF	\$2.7798	\$3.0398
Rider F Surcharge	\$0.0343	\$0.0343
"Small" Commercial/Public Authority "LL" < 250 Mcf/Yea	r	
PA Produced per MCF	\$2.6372	\$2.8972
NON-PA Produced per MCF	\$2.6372	\$2.8972
"Small" Commercial/Public Authority "UL"> 250 and < 1,		
PA Produced per MCF	\$1.9741	\$2.2341
NON-PA Produced per MCF	\$1.9741	\$2.2341
"Large" Commercial/Public Authority> 1,000 Mcf/Year		
PA Produced per MCF	\$1.4862	\$1.7462
NON-PA Produced per MCF	\$1.4862	\$1.7462
Small Volume Industrial < 1,000 Mcf/Year		
PA Produced per MCF	\$2.2497	\$2.5097
NON-PA Produced per MCF	\$2.2497	\$2.5097
Intermediate Volume Industrial > 1,000 and < 50,000 Mcf/	Year	
PA Produced per MCF	\$1.1060	\$1.3660
NON-PA Produced per MCF	\$1.1060	\$1.3660
Large Volume Industrial > 50,000 and < 200,000 Mcf/Year		
PA Produced per MCF	\$0.8429	\$1.1029
NON-PA Produced per MCF	\$0.8429	\$1.1029
Large Industrial > 200,000 Mcf/Year		
PA Produced per MCF	\$0.4909	\$0.7509
NON-PA Produced per MCF	\$0.4909	\$0.7509

Charges Applicable to All Transportation Classes Standby Service (SB - Elective Service) \$ Priority Standby Rate (PSB) \$ \$0.5302 /Mcf \$1.1122 /Mcf

-0.35% State Tax Adjustment Surcharge

Overdenvery Charges					
DMT	Unit				
Overdeliv.	Rate				
0-2%	\$0.0000	/Mcf			
2 - 37%	\$0.6351	/Mcf			
> 37%	\$0.7624	/Mcf			

Standby Overrun Charges Winter Months (December - March) Non-winter Months (April - November) Unauthorized Overrun Surcharge 25% of Volumetric Retail Rate 10% of Volumetric Retail Rate 25.00 /Mcf

0.86817 /Ccf 0.38261 /Ccf PA NGV(1) at Public Access Station PA NGV(2) at Customer Facilities